
 

 

AMENDMENT TO ADVENTURE AFRICA PHASE III – RHINOS PROJECT AGREEMENT 
 

This Amendment to Agreement (this "Amendment") is hereby made and entered into on 
___________ (the “Effective Date”), by and between the Milwaukee County Zoo (the “County”) and the 
Zoological Society of Milwaukee (“Society”).   

 
WITNESSETH: 

 
WHEREAS, the County and the Society are Parties to that certain Rhinos Project Agreement 

effective as of February 22, 2024. 
  
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Underlying Agreement in accordance with its terms. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree to amend the following sections of the Agreement as 
follows: 
 

AGREEMENT: 
 

2. Construction and Design Costs. 
a. Based on the Schematic Design Documents, the Construction Manager has estimated 

construction costs are $22,459,691 (the “Contract Sum”).  The Society will make a 
minimum cash contribution towards the Contract Sum of $7,000,165 (the “Society’s 
Contribution”) and the County will make a cash contribution towards the Contract Sum not 
to exceed $15,459,526 (the “County’s Contribution”).  Any additional funds that may be 
raised by the Society will increase the Society’s contribution and lower the County’s 
contribution. It is anticipated that an estimated $3,000,000 of savings may be available 
from the Life Support System of Adventure Africa Elephants Project (the “LSS Savings”) 
to assist in funding the Project, in which event the LSS Savings shall be used to adjust the 
Society’s Contribution and the County’s Contribution, with 50% of the LSS Savings being 
applied as a credit to the Society’s Contribution, and 50% of the LSS Savings being 
applied as a debit to the County’s Contribution.  For example, if the full $3,000,000 of LSS 
Savings is realized: (a) the Society’s Contribution shall consist of cash plus LSS Savings 
credit for a total of $8,500,165; and (b) the County’s Contribution shall consist of cash plus 
LSS Savings debit for a total of $13,959,526.  Further, in no event will the LSS Savings or 
any additional funds raised by the Society be used to increase the Contract Sum. 
 

b. The County, in consultation with the Society, and based on the Schematic Design 
Documents, will finalize the designs, plans and specifications for the Project on or before 
February 9, 2024, and shall deliver the same to the Society upon their completion.  Such 
final design documents shall be completed so that the final design documents are in 
sufficient detail to secure bids from subcontractors and suppliers, and permits from 
government authorities having jurisdiction over the Project (the “Final Design 
Documents”).  The Society’s Contribution shall include an amount not to exceed 
$500,000 to be applied for the professional fees associated with the preparation of 
the Final Design Documents. 



 

 

c. Of the Society’s Contribution, $250,000 is earmarked to add an educational 
classroom.  This $250,000 was donated and the donation is contingent upon the 
classroom being built.   
 

d. The County is responsible for any cost overages for the classroom, and any potential 
classroom overages will be absorbed within the County’s overall project funding amount 
of $15,459,526 (via project continency). 
 

8. Records. 
a.  Section 9 of the 2020 MOU states, “[t]he Society and the County shall provide each other 

access to all construction and other documents or records related to the construction of or 
disbursement of funds for capital improvement projects in which the Society participates.  
These documents and records shall include an accounting of the amount of funds received 
and disbursed by the Society and/or the County for a particular capital improvement 
project but shall not include any documents which would contain information regarding 
individual donors or other sources of such funds.”  It is the responsibility of the Society to 
verify to the County the validity of pledges and funds received by the Society for the 
Project.  In satisfaction of this responsibility, the Society hereby agrees to engage its 
external auditor to prepare an audit report of all pledge receivables, cash, and investments, 
net of any outstanding payables or other commitments for such funds, held by the Society 
for the Project as of the Society’s April 30, 2023, Audit of a Specific Element Report ( the 
“Audit Report”).  The Audit Report was prepared based on the guidelines of the American 
Institute of CPAs for an “Auditor’s Report on a Specific Element” and was delivered to the 
County on June 30, 2023. The Society hereby agrees to engage its external auditor to 
prepare an audit report (the “Second Audit Report”) of all pledge receivables, cash, and 
investments, net of any outstanding payables or other commitments for such funds, held by 
the Society for the Project for the additional contribution of $1,000,000 on [DATE OF 
AMENDMENT].  The Second Audit Report will be prepared based on the guidelines of 
the American Institute of CPAs for an “Auditor’s Report on a Specific Element”.  With the 
delivery of the Second Audit Report, the Society has no further responsibility to verify its 
pledges and funds for the Project. 

 

 



���

������	
����
�
��������������
�������
���
����
�������������������� ���! �"��#���������$� ���%��# %&�"����
�������'()*+�,-./00102(34�*+�)0/056�02(0/07�*2(8�9:�;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;�<=�>:?�<@AB@@:�AC@�D99E9FGH>E��9HG@A=�9I��GEB>JK@@�
9J:A=L��:HMN�>�OGPH9:PG:�:9A�I9Q�RQ9IGA�H9QR9Q>AG9:�SAC@�,T8U*0(634V�W27�X*YZW[\00�]8[2(6V�W�̂*+U82+*2�1[2*U*_WY�U8/_8/W(0�5876V�/0_/0+02(07�56�*(+�à0U[(*b0�c*/0U(8/�8d�()0�X*YZW[\00�]8[2(6�e88�'()0�,]8[2(634f����  �"���g���h2�c0U0150/�ijklV�()0�X*YZW[\00�]8[2(6�e88�'()0�,e8834�W27�()0�T8U*0(6�U81_Y0(07�W�1W+(0/�RE>:�A9�FJG?@�Q@?@m@E9Rn@:A�>:?�?@m@E9Rn@:A�9I�AC@�D99�I9Q�AC@�:@oA�pq�=@>QPM���?m@:AJQ@��IQGH>�B>P�EGPA@?�>P�AC@�G:GAG>E�RQG9QGA=�I9Q�GnRE@n@:A>AG9:M��C>P@���9I�AC@��?m@:AJQ@��IQGH>�@oCG<GA�H9nRE@o�I@>AJQ@?�>�:@B�@E@RC>:A�C><GA>A�AC>A�9R@:@?�G:��>=�pq�rM���C>P@�p�9I�AC@��?m@:AJQ@��IQGH>�H9nRE@o�I@>AJQG:F�CGRR9P�B>P�9R@:@?�G:��J:@�pqpqM��P�R>QA�9I�AC@�
9J:A=�pqpq�H>RGA>E�<J?F@A�AC>A�B>P�?JE=�>?9RA@?�<=�AC@�
9J:A=L�AC@�R>QAG@P�02(0/07�*2(8�W�1018/W27[1�8d�s270/+(W27*2.�'()0�,ijij�Xts34V�Z)0/056�()0�_W/(*0+�W./007�(8�<@FG:�AC@�?@PGF:�9I��?m@:AJQ@��IQGH>��C>P@�u�
CG:9��Q9v@HAL�>�H>RGA>E�RQ9v@HA�I9Q�AC@�Q@RE>H@n@:A�9I�AC@�I9Qn@Q�@E@RC>:A�C><GA>AL�Q@:9m>AG9:�9I�AC@�Q@n>G:?@Q�9I�AC@��>HC=?@Qn�H9nRE@oL�>:?�W77*(*82�8d�W�U02(/WY�_W()ZW6�()/8[.)�()0�e88�'()0�,w/8x0U(34f����@HAG9:�yS>zSpz�9I�AC@�pqpq���	�PA>A@PL�{�9Q�@>HC�PJHC�H>RGA>E�RQ9v@HAL�AC@�
9J:A=�>:?�AC@��9HG@A=�BGEE�@o@HJA@�>�PR@HGIGH�>FQ@@n@:A�?@PHQG<G:F�P9JQH@P�>:?�JP@P�9I�IJ:?PL�RQ9H@?JQ@P�I9Q�AQ>:PI@QQG:F�AC@��9HG@A=|P�PC>Q@�9I�RQ9v@HA�H9PAP�A9�AC@�
9J:A=L�RQ9FQ>n�n>:>F@n@:AL�RQ9v@HA�PHC@?JE@L�
9J:A=��QHCGA@HAJQ>E��@QmGH@P�I@@PL�>:?�>:=�9AC@Q�PR@HGIGH�>FQ@@n@:APM���C@��o@HJAGm@�D99��GQ@HA9Q�BGEE�PJ<nGA�@>HC�>FQ@@n@:A�A9�AC@�
9nnGAA@@�9:��>QKPL��:@QF=�>:?��:mGQ9:n@:A�I9Q�>RRQ9m>E�RQG9Q�A9�<G??G:F�AC@�RQ9v@HAM{��C@��GEB>JK@@�
9J:A=�}9>Q?�9I��JR@QmGP9QP�C>P�>RRQ9m@?�ACGP��FQ@@n@:A�mG>�
@P9EJAG9:��GE@��9M�pu�~��L�>?9RA@?�9:��@RA@n<@Q�p�L�pqpu�>:?�>JAC9QG�@?�AC@��o@HJAGm@�D99��GQ@HA9Q�A9�0a0U[(0�()*+�-./00102(�82�()0�]8[2(6�+�50)WYdf��C@�?@PGF:PL�RE>:P�>:?�PR@HGIGH>AG9:P�I9Q�AC@��Q9v@HA�C>m@�H9nRE@A@?�AC@�PHC@n>AGH�?@PGF:�RC>P@�+8�()W(�()0�U82+(/[U(*82�U8+(�8d�()0�w/8x0U(�UW2�50�0+(*1W(07�'()0�,TU)01W(*U�c0+*.2�c8U[102(+34f���)0�]8[2(6�)W+�/0(W*207��GE<>:@�
9nR>:=�'()0�,]82+(/[U(*82�XW2W.0/34�RJQPJ>:A�A9�>�H9:PAQJHAG9:�H9:AQ>HA�A9�P@Qm@�>P�AC@�H9:PAQJHAG9:�n>:>F@Q�>A�QGPK�SAC@�,]82+(/[U(*82�]82(/WU(34f���8(WY�5[7.0(07�70+*.2�U8+(+�d8/�()0�w/8x0U(�Z0/0���jiVkjjV�Z)*U)�B@Q@�@�J>EE=�?GmG?@?�<@AB@@:�>:?�R>G?�<=�AC@��9HG@A=�>:?�AC@�
9J:A=M���C@�R>QAG@P�:9B�BGPC�A9�02(0/�*2(8�()*+�-./00102(�(8�70d*20�0WU)�_W/(6�+�/8Y0�W27�/0+_82+*5*Y*(6�*2�/0.W/7�(8�()0�U81_Y0(*82�8d�()0�w/8x0U(�+�70+*.2V�W27�d*2WY�U82+(/[U(*82�8d�()0�w/8x0U(V�W27�_W6102(�d8/�+[U)�?@PGF:�>:?�H9:PAQJHAG9:�P@QmGH@PM���O����
���
�L�G:�H9:PG?@Q>AG9:�9I�AC@�nJAJ>E�H9m@:>:AP�H9:A>G:@?�C@Q@G:L�>:?�9AC@Q�H9:PG?@Q>AG9:L�AC@�Q@H@GRA�>:?�PJIIGHG@:H=�9I�BCGHC�GP�C@Q@<=�>HK:9BE@?F@?L�AC@�R>QAG@P�C@Q@<=�>FQ@@�>P�I9EE9BP��

�������������������������������������� ¡�������¡¢� ����£� 
¤¥¤¤¥¤�¤�



���

��� ����	
�����
���������
	����
���������	�������	����	�����	�������	
���
������������������
	�����	��	������������	���������������
�������������	����	�������������� ����	���	����
�������������	������
��  
�������	���!����
	�����������������	�������	���	����"
�
�����
����	��
	���#$%&'()#'*$%�#$&'&�+(,�-../.01/213�4'5,�67$%'(+#'�8)9:;<��=5,�8$#*,'>�?*@@�9+A,�+����������
������	����	����	�B
����	������	�
�	�!������-2/000/32C�4'5,�68$#*,'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%:;�+%��	�������	��B�����
F��
��
������	����	����	�B
����	������	�
�	�!�����	�	���G�����H�I��JK�L�I��	���67$)%'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%:;<������
���	���
��������	�
	��
������
��������	���!����	��B���������
���'5,�8$#*,'>D&�#$%'(*E)'*$%�+%M�@$?,(�'5,�7$)%'>D&�#$%'(*E)'*$����N	����
�	����
	���	�
	�
����	��
	���HO�JJJ�JJJ�����
P������
�����
P
��
���������	���Q����!�����	�!��	��������P��	����RS(*#+�T@,U5+%'&�V($W,#'�4'5,�6X88�8+Y*%Z&:;�'$�+&&*&'�*%�S)%M*%Z�'5,�V($W,#'/�*%�?5*#5�,Y,%'�'5,�Q!!�!
P�������
�����������	��
�[��	�	5,�8$#*,'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%�+%M�'5,�7$)%'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%/�?*'5�C0\�$S�'5,�X88�8+Y*%Z&�E,*%Z�+UU@*,M�+&�+�#(,M*'�'$�'5,�8$#*,'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%/�+%M�C0\�$S�'5,�X88�8+Y*%Z&�E,*%Z�+UU@*,M�+&�+�M,E*'�'$�'5,�7$)%'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%<��]$(�,̂+9U@,/�*S�'5,�S)@@�HO�JJJ/000�$S�X88�8+Y*%Z&�*&�(,+@*_,M̀�4+;�'5,�8$#*,'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%�&5+@@�#$%&*&'�$S�#+&5�U@)&�X88�8+Y*%Z&�#(,M*'�S$(�+�'$'+@�$S�-a/C00/32Cb�+%M�4E;�'5,�7$)%'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%�&5+@@�#$%&*&'�$S��
��������Q!!�!
P���������	�����
�	�	
�����H�c�dJK�L�I���e��	������������P��	�B����	���Q!!�!
P��������
���
���	���
���������
��������	���!����	����������	�������
���	������	�
�	�!��������� 
�������	������������	
	����B�	��	���!����	���
����
�������	���!����
	�����������������	���B�������
��f��	��������������
���
�����������
	���������	���g��[��	��������������e����
���K���J�c��
�����
�������P���	����
���	��	���!����	�������	�����������	������!�������
����������������	����
������������	������	�
	�	������
����������������	��
���������������	���	
���	�������������������������	�
�	����
�������������
��������	���������P������	�
�	����	�����
P����W)(*&M*#'*$%�$Y,(�'5,�V($W,#'�4'5,�6]*%+@�h,&*Z%�h$#)9,%'&:;<��=5,�8$#*,'>D&�7$%'(*E)'*$%�&5+@@���������
��
����	���	�	���G�����HLJJ�JJJ�	�����
�����������	�������������
�������
�����
	���B�	��	�������
�
	�������	���e��
����������������	����O�� g��[��	������P
����
���e��
����������������	��
���	������	�
�	�!��������������	���V($W,#'D&���	���
	�������	���i����
�F���	������
����
���������������j������	����
�����������
	������
�������	���	������
���������[��	�	��	���B��		���
����P
�����	���!����	��
���	�������	���B�����
����P
�����	�������	����
�����������
����P
�����	������
�	���	�����������	�
	�P��!��P����ke
����	����"
�
�����	����!k]l;<��=5,�8$#*,'>D&�+UU($Y+@�$S�'5,�V($W,#'�&5+@@�%$'�E,�����
���
���������	�������B�	������������
�����
�����
�����	�����	�	�	���������
�������������	��E,�+%�+UU($Y+@�$S�'5,�V($W,#'D&�#$9U@*+%#,�?*'5�+UU@*#+E@,�Z$Y,(%9,%'�@+?&/�$(M*%+%#,&/�$(���������c�� ����	���	�������g��[��	m��n����
����P
�����	���e��
����������������	��
������	�
�	�!������	���!����	��
���	�������	���	�������	����
��������	����������
�����
����
P��	��������������������	������	�������	���	�������	���g��[��	��B���������	���	������
��������������
�����
����B�	���
		�������P�������
����P������B��	�������
�����	B����	����
�	������
�������	����
������P�������	�
�	��������	��	��	���!����	�����	
�������������������	�
�	��
���
������	���	���g��[��	�����	���	������������	��������	��������	������
�������	����
�����������	�	���g��[��	�B�	��	�����	��	��
�������	�������	��#'*$%�l+%+Z,(D&�8#5,9+'*#�h,&*Z%�T&'*9+',�8#5,M)@,/�'5+'�*'�B�������������	���
���
P
��
�������������
�����������������o����O���J�L���

pqrstuvw�xwyz{q|z�}p~������x�����x����������������������p�



���

��� ����	
������
���������� �
	���
��������������
�����������
����
��������
��	����� ����!
	��"�
�
���
�#��
���"�  �����
���
�	���������	��	����� ����!
	��$���
������	

���
�� ���
�#��
���%���������������
����
���������	�����!
	���
���
�� ���
���	�
������
��
�����������
������
�������������
�������&��
��������
	
���		
���' 
������
�#��
��������
���$
 ���&�� �'� ���������	����
�����(�
�)*+,-.�/0122�1334*3451-6�1,7�1+-0*4586�9*4�6:36,75-+46�7+45,;�-06�)*+,-.</�=>=?�95/@12�.614�-06�#�
���	����$���(�
�#��
������  ���

����&��
�����
 �$�
���� ����
A����B��!
	��
C�

�
���
��	�$$��$

��������
���	�
����
���
�������������
�������
�	� 

�����
�����D��
���
����$�
A����
	�
	� �����
����B��!
	��
C�

�
���
��	�
���$�
A��������	��
C�

�
����
�	�
����

��"������
�#�
���	����$E���
�#��
������  ����&��
��
��		��
��
A������
�B��!
	��
C�

�
���
	���
��� �
A�"������
��
��
��������
�$'���
$

�����B��!
	��
C�

�
���
	���
����������'��
���
���
����������
� ��  �	����
�
���' ���
��������
������
������DA�

$

����(�
������
�����  �'
��
���
��' 
�����31.F6,-�9*4�61@0�314-.</�122*@1-67�/0146�*9�-06�)*,-41@-�G+FH�1/�76-64F5,67�5,�1@@*471,@6�I5-0��
	���
����'�&
E�"������
���	�
����
�$'����
A���
�#��
���'��$�J�
A����$

��������
�#��
���-01-�I522�,*-�6:@667�-06�G*@56-.</�)*,-45K+-5*,������'�� ����
�	���
������B��!
	���$� 
$

�����
E���
���	�
���"�  ����&��
�����������
��/0146�*9�-01-�.614</�5,@+4467�@*/-/L�M06�$�
�$�$��
�� ��"�  �'
���	�
���	�
���'����
���
�N����
OJ�
��"��J������
��� ��P�E���EQ��������
����� �B��!
	��	��������PRE���EQ��������
����� �����
������$�D�&

���
�D���	��S 
���
���T�����
���
��������
����
�����!
	����D
���������
� ���
�������
��"�  ��
	�
��
���
���	�6-.</�@*,-45K+-5*,L�� �	�� U����
�D�����V
������
����
���
�
���
	���
�W�'
 �"��
��	��
������E�'��
���
���
���
����
E�� 
�A
��
	
�&�' 
��� ���	����� �"��	�
�� 
E��������
���	�
���


���������&��
���
�#��
���"������
�
	�� �������
	
E���	�
���"�  �'
��
����
��������&��
����
�
�&
�����&�� �' 
���
������ �

����	�
���������'���A
����
�A����
��
	
�&�' 
���
��	����� �"E�'
���
�	�
����	���
�	�
�'
A�
��� ���� U
OX�
��������������
���
��
��
���'����
���	�
��E��
�����
�"����

������&� �'����
�#��
��E���
���	�
���$���	�
���	�����
	� ��"���������������
���
�����&��
�$��
��� �E��
�&�	
�E��
�N���
����$

����������YZ�[\�]̂_Z̀aZ̀bY\c�]̂YZ���
�B��!
	���(�
��
��
������$���
���	�
������  ��
	 ��
��
�
���$��
������
������$��J
��&� �
������	��$��
��� �E��
�&�	
���
�N���
����$

�����'
����&��
���(�
��
��
���"�  �'
����&��
�������
��� "��J

�#��
���d���SC
	���&
�e��
	���E���
�B
����$�
	
E������
A���
��%��A
��e��
	���E��
��#�$����  
��'
���
���
�#��
������&��
�������&� �����
�	�$� 
���
�����
 �&
�������
OJ�
��$��
��� �E��
�&�	
���
�N���
����$

���
 �&
��E���
���	�
���"�  ����&��
�����
� ��		��
��
A������
������$��J
��&� �
������
�$��
��� �E��
�&�	
�E��
�N���
����$

���
��	������
�"����
A������
��� "��J

�#��
���SC
	���&
�d���e��
	���E�B
����$�
	
E������
A���
��%��A
��e��
	���E��
��#�$����  
���(�
�fẐỲb_Y�ghi�"�  �'
���!���
������
� 
	����
������$��J
��&� �
������
��
OJ�
���	��
����"��J��U
���
�
&

���������
�#��
����A�

������		
�����	��$�
�
�����$��
��� �E��
OJ�
���
�&�	
�E��
�N���
����$

�E���
�#��
������  �j̀b̂Y�gZ_]\Yk�b�_̀\c]Y�bjb]̂lY���
���	�
��m��fẐỲ][hY]Ẑ�]̂�b̂�biZĥY�\nhbo������
�pb]̀�ib̀q\Y�rboh\�Zp�lh_s�]Y\il������� B��!
	����
�A
$

����(�
�'��A
��������
�#�
���	����$��
	 ��
���

���
��	���������	���
��"������
�����
A���������!
	��$�
�A
����(�
��� "��J

�#��
���eD�O����
����
���	�
����
 
	�
��t��
�(
�� 
�����$�#�
	����u����������
����!
	��$�
�A
�����	�����
��
���
��	��&���
�������
�B��!
	��v-06�wx4*y6@-�z1,1;64{|���(�
�B��!
	����
�A
�</�966/�1,7�@*/-/�9*4�34*y6@-�F1,1;6F6,-�

}~������������~����}������������������������������������}�



���

���������	
������
�
�����������
��������������
	������
�����������������
�
���������������� !!"#$�!%&!'(�)*�+!,!-.)/(!,�'!,0-((!1���2�3�����������������
4��
	�����4�
�����������������
�5��
�6��4��	
�����63�����
�
��������������������3�����������
�
����������������7����
�6������������
	������
	������
�����������������6���������3���������4
��63�6
��������
����3����������
���3�4��
���
������
�����������
	���3����������������
4��
	��
�5���8���
�
������������9����������
�����4���
�������
��������
������������
�
�������������
����3���3�����
��6�3���:����9����������������������
����3�4���
������3����������:�������63������
����39����������
����3��������63�����������������
�����
�
����������	
�����4����
�������
�����
	������
�����������
������������������
�
����9��������������
���������6�����
	������������;�� �
��������3���8���6������	
�������
�����������������������
��������3���8��������<���
��
	�������
��������3�������6���������3���������4
��63������
���3����������
����3���=�� >��
����������
��?�
	�����@A@A��BC�DEFEGD$��H(I+!�JK&-!(L�).1�(+!�MKN.(L�*+)OO�',KP-1!������
�������������
������
��������
������
������
��������
�����
�������������
������
��������
��
	�
�����6���������
	�	�����	
����4�������4�
�������4�
��������������������
����3�4������4�������8������
���������������
������������������������
�������
	�������
����
	�	���������������������6������63������
����3����Q
�������
���3�	
����4������������4�������4�
�������4�
�����6����������
������������3��
���������������
�����
��������	
�����
������������������������
�
���
��K(+!,�*KN,&!*�K/�*N&+�/N.1*R"��S(�-*�(+!�,!*'K.*-T-O-(L�K/�(+!�JK&-!(L�(K�P!,-/L�(K�(+!�MKN.(L�(+!��������3�
	�4�����������	��������������63������
����3�	
������
�
�������U�������	����
��
	���������4
���6����39������
����3�����63���������
��������������������������
���
�4��4���������������4
���
	�����4�������������6���9�����9����������������9�����
	���3�
�����������4�3�6����
��
������
����������	
�������	����9������63������
��!(L�/K,�(+!�V,KW!&(�)*�K/�(+!�JK&-!(LX*�Y',-O�Z[$�@A@�9�2�����
	����4���	���\�������>�4
����]̂_�̀2�����>�4
��ab���8���2�����>�4
�������4��4�����T)*!1�K.�(+!�cN-1!O-.!*�K/�(+!�Y0!,-&).�S.*(-(N(!�K/�MVY*�/K,�).��YN1-(K,X*�d!'K,(�K.�)�J'!&-/-&�eO!0!.("�).1�fFD������������
������
���3�
��g�����A9�@A@���h���������������3�
	�����2�����>�4
��9������
����3������
�	����������4
���6����3��
�����	3�����4�����������	�����	
������
�
�������?�� U������	�����
����i
�
���3�������6����:�������
��������	3�
���
����������������
�����V),(L�/K,�).L�K/�(+!�K(+!,�V),(LX*�)&(*�K,�K0-**-K.*$�K,�K/�(+!�)&(*�K,�K0-**-K.*�K/�(+!-,���4�
3���9�
		�����9�
��������������4�������
	���������������
����
��	
����
���������\����
���3�������6�����4
���6���	
������
������������
�����
�����������������������
��
�����
���
	�������4�
3���9�
		�����9�
����������i
������������������	
���
���9��
��������������2��������������������3���3��
������������������63���3�4���3�
	���3��������39����6����3���������
�9���������
��
��������
�������
����6��9�
��
�����4�
�����
��������6����
�����
���3������������
��=?��=A9�h����������9�
����3�
������44����6�����������
��������jA�� U��������������b� �
���3������������4���6
�3��
�4
�������������	k	�����	
�������������6����3�������h����������ll�=?��=A�����=?m��n�jb9��������
�
6�������6����3�������l���m�Am���
���3�������
�4�������6�3����	k-.*N,!1�N.1!,�o-*R�J()(R�p�q[rRrstr#tT#�/K,�oK,u!,*X�MK0'!.*)(-K.R��8���4�
�����
������44����6����
�
		�����9���4�
3�����������������������������������������
4��
	���������4�
3�����
�������3���>������
�������
������
����
	����59������������
���3��
����������
6������
��9�����	���������������44�
4�����
������	�������
�������4�����4�����44����6����
��
���������
4�����
������

vwxyz{|}�~}���w����v�������~�����~����������������������v�



���

� ��������	
���
���������

�����
�����
�������
������������

��
�����
�
�����������������
����������
����������

���
���
��
������
�������������������������
�
�
��
�������
���
����� !"#$%�&�" ' " !%(�)#�*+�,!'�������
����-����������
�������������
��
�������.��������������
�������
���/
��
�0��1����
�������

��
��������
��������������������������

�
���/
��
�����
��

��
���������
�
����
���
����������
����1�������
0������	
���
����������
��������������
��
����
��
������
����������������������
��
�2�3�������4������
����
������
��
��56(777(777�8!9����:99!;�!<5=(777(777�&>>9!>&"!(�?�9@!9%$�A�,8!;%&" �;��"&":"�9#�B , "(�C,8B�#!9$%�D &) B "#�* "+�B , "��E�5677(777<5F77(777<5677(777(�G:"�,�) B!�D &) B "#�* "+�&�����
�
��HI-JJJ-JJJ������������
-�����K��������4������
����
������
��
��H�-JJJ-JJJ�����
����������H�-JJJ-JJJ��������
�0��K���������
�����������
��
���
���

������������3������-�C,8B�#!9$%(�&;L�G:"�,�) B!�D &) B "#�8�B � !%M��N+!�A�:;"#�%+&BB�)!�;&,!L�&%�&;�GLL " �������������
��
���3�����������1�

�
������
����������������
��
��������������
���������
���&>9!!,!;"M��G�?& '!9��E��:)9�>&" �;�%+&BB�)!�&EE�9L!L�"��"+!�A�:;"#��;�"+!�?�9@!9$%�/
������
�
���
����0������/
��
����O�
��������
��
�
���	
���
��������

�����������P�
�����
����4������
���
������0�1�
���
���QJ���������

����

����
����������
�
��
���
�R��������������������
�����

�
���/
��
�0����������������������������
���������������������
����������������
����

��
�������������
���	
�
��
��S���
����0�����	
���
��������
������

�
���/
��
��
���/��
�����
��
��T����������

����������

����UV����
�W-�����
���/
��
�����������O�
��������
��
�
����������������
��������������/��
�����
��
��T������������������
�����

�
���/
��
�0��1���/����������������
�
���������
������
��������
����1���
���
����

�������1X�Y!%"$%�Z&" ;>�[: L!��9�89!R����
�������
���/
��
��\��O�X������0�� ��������	
���
���������

���.����������
����
��
�-��
�
���

��-���������
�
���

����
���������

�����
�������������������
����������
�O�

�������P�
�����
����4������
���
���������
������
��
���

������
����H]-JJJ-JJJ�����
����������H]-JJJ-JJJ��������
�0�� ���� K���
��̂�����
������_������\���
�0�����/
��
����������������������
����
���
�����
��
���P�
̀��
0�����/
��
���������

�����
���������
���������������
��������O���������
���8:)B ��%8&�!�&'& B&)B!�E�9�"+!�:%!��E�"+!���� !"#$%�,!,)!9%�&;L�>!;!9&B�a���' % "�9�8:)B ��E�9�"+!�����
�����-�������������
��
���������
�0�T������
�
�-�
���/
��
������	
���
�����������������
������&��!%%�&;L�:%!��E�"+!�b9�c!�"$%�L!% >;&"!L����������������
�
�
��
�
��
������
�������
��
����
����
��
�����
�

�
��
��
���d

�
��
���	
���
�0�����/
��
���������
��
�
���	
���
����������������
���
����V������������
�

������
���P�
̀��
ef�������
��
�����
��
����
����������
����������������
�����
���!�;&,!%g(�%:)c!�"�"��"+!�A�:;"#$%�*9 ""!;�&889�'&B(�*+ �+�%+&BB�;�"�)!�:;9!&%�;&)B#��
���
�
���-���
�����-�
���������-�������
��������������
�
�����
���	
���
�-�
���d

�����/
��
�������
������
��-��������
�������
�����-�������������
��
���P�
̀��
�������
�-�����������������

�������������������
�������0������/
��
����������
��
���	
���
��

�����
���������
�������
�������������
���
��

��������
���������������
��
������������
��������.���
������
���	
���
��

������
��
���������������������
�
�-�����������
�
������������������
���P�
̀��
������
0������/
��
��������V���
���������������
����������������
��������.���
������
���	
���
��

��
����������������������
�0��II0� _
�P����
��W��������K���
��
���P�
̀��
0������	
���
����O�
��������
��
����
���P�
̀��
���������������
��
�VR�V���
��
���-�
���/
��
������������
����
�����
��������
�������

����
�������
��
���P�
̀��
�������������
��
��
���������
����P����
��W��������K���
��
��
����̀�
�����h��
���

ijklmnop�qprstjus�viw�xyz{|q}y~{�q�~����~z}��~y��{���y}�i�



���

��������	��
����
��
�����������
�����������������	������������
��

���������������������
���������������� !"�#�$�%����&�����'$�(�)��*����+,��-"./0��+'$%12���,�"%��""�3"�.�4�2�"�-%$�)���$�����������
������������������
���

�������������������	��
����������������
����������������5�������������6�
���
��������7�������898:;�8��
�����<���
����=���������
>����?��������������@��������
����������7�������A:8BCD6;>��
�����������
����������
���
����������������5�������������6�
���
��������7�������898:;�8��
�����<���
����=���������
>�?������
	���������
�����5����
�?����������������������������
������
���

�
�6?�����������������?���������������5������
���
�������������������������
���

��������
��E����������������������7�������A8F6�>��
���������>G������������������7�������A8;6�>��
���������9��H��������������������
��������G�����7������������
�������I��?�����
�������������	���������
������������������E�����������������	��	�
����������7��������������������������?������
	�����������J��E�����
��������	�����������������
G������
��������
�������
���������
�������G������
�������������������
�������J��5����K�
���

�L
���
�����	��������
�����J��E����6������������������
�
���������������
�������	���������7�������8F�������>9�M������G�����N�)%�� !"��"���&�����'$�(�)��-�")$%O�-�%��N�)�%���PP���������������������������������	���������
�����������������������������
�������������K���
������������������������	��
����
9��<��
�	��5�
����
���������������
������
�������
��������������
�K���
����
�������9��<���7�������
�����	��5�����������	��������?��������	��	�
��������������
������������5����
������������������
��������$2)��2�-�"�2QQR�#$�4#�Q ��#������������ !"�S$%�����$�T��"��-�Q%1�$�-�2��2� ��%4�����%Q�����Q2"��K����������
G�	��5�����������	���������
��������������������
��
�������������������
������6����������������
�����������������������
�����������
�����

���>�����5����������������7����������	�����?�������
�7������9��8F9� J������=�����
9�<���J�����
������
��������������������������������H�
���
���J������=�����
�U�?G������
�
���G������
���������
��
����
�V�������������
��E������������������������������	��5�
���
��
�H�
9�7���9�
��9�8W9F8���9�
��9��<���J�����
���I��?����������������������������������

�
������������������������������	���������������
����������
��E�����������H�
���
���J������=�����
�U�?G���������������������������������
��������
�	����������������������������J��������������
�V���������	��
��������H�
9�7���9�
��9�8W9;�6;>��������������
�������������
��
��������
��������������������������
����
�V��������9��X���	���
������?�
���������@��G����
��������
�
�������������������
�����	�������
�
�5�������
9��8;9� �������=����
��
�V���

�����V����Y�7�������
����G�������

��������������G�
�������������Z%QS2�[�������� �\&&%)���&�������4#�$�QQ�$�)�#%�"��&�N�)%�� !"�2�-%��-�&%�2�)%2Q�"�2��4���"0�M����������G�7������G���
��

����
G���������
G������
G�	������
�������	�����
�
���������?���������� �]�-%��N�$1%)�"�*+̂�"%_�2��-�'�$"����Q./R�2�-�2� �����$�#2$� �����̂�"%_�2��-�'�$"����Q���������G�?�������?�������������G���������G��������G�������I����	��
��
�������������������
��
�7������������������������
����������
�̀aL�
�����	�������
��	��������������
�
����?��������X�	��������b���9�V���	��
�������������
������	��
�����������������
�����������5��?����
�	�����
�2� �2�-%��S��Q-�����O��$�)�$-�-�2"�#2$���&������ �]�-%��N�$1%)�"�̂%1%"%��!"�S�$[#2#�$"0�]� ��&�N�)%�� !"�)���������
����
������������
�	��
�������?��I����������
�̀aL�?��������������������
��������������
��
�7������9�V�����������
G�
����������
G�������������������
�
���?��I�	��
���������������
�̀aL�?������������?�����������������������	�����
������
���������?�������	���?����������c����������������������̀��?��I����������a��������
�d�;e9:WA9���

fghijklm�nmopqgrp�sft�uvwxynzv{x|n}{}~��{wz~|{v��x�||vz�f�



���

���� ���	
	��	����
������
������	�
����	����	����	
	��	����
������
������
�����������������		�	����������	��		�	���
��
�������	���
����	����
�
���
�����	����	��	��		����	�
����	��
���
�������	�����
������
��	���	���	���
 ���	�
��	��
����� 
������
��

�	����
�
��������������	���������
������
����� 
��
���������	�
��	��
���������������!�
���
��	
�	�	������������������������
���������	���	����
��	�
�
�		��
 ���	�
�	��������
���	��
�����	���
��	���	���	����
��	�
�
�		��
 ���	�
��	����
�����	�
�
�		���������	�����	�
�
�		��
 ���	��
������
����������������	� �����������	���������������	�"
��	������#�� $���	����	
�������������		�	���������	�%&%&�$'(��
���������	�	����	����	����������
 ���	�
����	��������	������
���	�����	�������	���	�����	���	�	��!������������
�����	���	��	��������������������	)	���	�������

�
�	������
���
����	������������		�	����������	��
�	��	�������	������
 ���	�"���	�
 �*���
������
+,-./012�32456,75�8+9�:;<=>3?;@=A3B@BCDE@<?CA@;EF=DAA;?G+D



��������	�
�
�
�������
���
����

������������

��
��������������
�
 ��
�
!"�
#
�	

�
�� ����

�
�
$���%&'�()*+,-.//�0&-1234������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777���9�:8$�777777777777777777777777777777777777���;�<8$�777777777777777777777777777777777777���8��=�:89�$�77777777777777777777777777777������'/>)/+/?�,@�2&�)1@-',10/�'/A-)'/(/12@4������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777����������'BCD�(EFEGHI����������J����
����=� K�:����
�
�
������,LL'&>/?�,@�2&�%-1?@�,>,)*,M*/�L/'�+)@0&1@)1�@2,2-2/@�NOPQROOSRTSHT4������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777���������(BUVEWDHH�0XWFYZ�0X[\YIXUUHI����������J����
����
�
�]���
����
������'/>)/+/?�,1?�,LL'&>/?�M3�2̂ /�0&-123�/_/0-2)>/4������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777����������?ÈBa�0IXVUHZb�]�	�
"�8#
�	
��
����������J����
����
�
�]�	�
"�8#
�	
��
���������������

�%&'�ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc4������56$�777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777������9�:8$7777777777777777777777777777777777�������;�<8$7777777777777777777777777777777777��������,LL'&>/?�+)2̂ �'/d,'?@�2&�0&-123�&'?)1,10/�0̂ ,L2/'�eR4���56$�777777777777777777777������8$�7777777777����������&ffBgH�Xf�/gXFX[Bg�)FgUWCBXF�����,LL'&>/?�'/d,'?)1d�%&'(�,1?�)1?/L/1?/12�0&12',02&'�@2,2-@4������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777����������0XI\XIEYBXF�0XWFCHU����������J����
����]������
����]�	� 
�����,LL'&>/?�,@�0&(L*),12�-1?/'��NOPQeRSRTShTOb�@2,2@Q4�������56$�7777777777777777777777�����8$�7777777777�����������0XI\XIEYBXF�0XWFCHU����������J����
����]������
����]�	� 
��

ijklmnop�qprstjus�viw�xyz{|q}y~{�q�~����~z}��~y��{���y}�i�
������������������������������������������

���������
���������

���������
���������

��������� ���������

�jjtjonk�t�mjkns� �j¡�¢nt£�l¤ss ¥¦¥x¦¥�¥�§̈s©nªsp� «jªn�¬n­©jp
����®�̄°±�²³́�������µ�¶��́µ�·�����°��̧���µ¹́±®��
���µ�¶��́µ�·�����°��̧���µ¹́±®�����������



������������	�
��
��� ������������������������������������������ ����������!"#�$%&'&()�*+&, ����������-�../�/���/���0�1#��!2�$%&'&()�*+&,��345678895:;<�874=9>78�>5:?4;>?54�8@;<<�:5?�374654A�;:B�C54D�E:<788�54�E:?9<�;<<�;3345349;?7�5669>9;<8�@;=7�89F:7G�;�C49??7:�>5:?4;>?HIJ''�K''�%JL+&M%�NO''P�%JL+�)QJ%�(*+)MK()�R&N*M&�S*MT�J%�U&MN*MV&WX YZ[\����� �������]̂ _� ������ ��������̀  ���������àb��������cd9G�B5E�5e?;9:�f5;4G�;3345=;<�54�3;889=7�47=97C�?5�7:?74�9:?5�?@98�>5:?4;>?�54�;A7:GA7:?�54�7g?7:895:h��.7<7>?�5:7iYZ[ jN�P&%k�K))K(Q�K+W�'J%)�l&LJ%)KM�mJ'&n oK)&�pUUM*q&W�*M�r&qJ&S&Wn stuvtuwuxjN�P&%k�K))K(Q�K+W�'J%)�y&+)K'�z&K')Q�{*KMW�pL&+WK�j)&Vn oK)&�pUUM*q&W�*M�r&qJ&S&WnjN�+*k�SQP�J%�{*KMW�KUUM*qK'�+*)�M&|OJM&WX.}""-/#����	#~#�d�����	# �zprp��Zr[��
!7;4�?5�e7�#:>EAe747G�*M�&KM+&W -9:7��5H �F7:>B �4FH �>>5E:? �>?9=9?B �E:>?95: �7354?9:F��;?7F54B "45�7>?����5e���14;:? �E:G �A5E:?�?5�e7�#:>EAe747G�*M�ZKM+&Wuwu��UM*�&()�(*VU'&)J*+ � �uw �v�v �sw�s I�w���w� ��kwwwk��v�ww

d;?7�"473;47G�54��5447>?7Gd;?7\�������a�����a��a�bb�����̀�������b�b̀ ��� ������������������������������������������������̀���������������������_���������̀������������������������̀����������̀���������������������cd;?7������̀������������� �� ������������a��c�����������a�����a��������̀��������������a������������a��������̀������a�������a������� �������c

/���������������}	f#�+tKd#"���	#���.�/��#���-�����������}	f#��JN�KUU'J(KR'&rZ�Z��Z���lY �uw��p�j�pl��r��Z��[

d#.��/"�/����$jN�KUU'J(KR'&k�UM&NK(&�SJ)Q�pV&+WV&+)���)*,�Y&KM����*+)MK()�'KR&'���N*M�$%OVVKMJ�&�%(*U&�*N�%&MqJ(&%,���mOM)Q&M�%OVVKMJ�&�)Q&�%(*U&���[OVVKMJ�&�K()J*+%�)KT&+�RP�K+P�KV&+WV&+)���o*(O[JL+�Z+q&'*U&��
ux���� .}""-/#���}	f#�+tK +tK~#�d����}	f#��**'*LJ(K'�[*(J&)P�*N�yJ'SKOT&& �w�wx������������	#uwu����rQJ+*��*+%)MO()J*+�r&q&+O&�pLM&&V&+)���y��t�[y�rQJ+*��M*�&()���� ¡¡¢¡£¤¥¦¢�§¡¥¤�̈©�ª¤¢¢�¥¡«̈¬¤­®̈��¦�̄¤«¤̄®̄ �¡°�±²³́´́³µ²¶�̈¡�̈���¥¡«·̈¬®¥̈¤¡«�¥¡·̈�¦«̧�̈���¹¡®«̈©º·�·�¦¬��ª¤¢¢�«¡̈��»¥��̧�±µ²³¼́½³¶¼²�¾�¬�¿�£¤·̈¦¬�°¤¢��¼ÀÁÂÃµ�ÄÅ¹ Æ §Å�Ç̧È�«̈®¬��pNMJ(K�rQJ+*%,��j+�KWWJ)J*+k�l&LJ%)KM�NJ'&�ux�s�s�$rQJ+*��M*�&()�uwuv�{*+W�pWqK+(&V&+),�KWqK+(&%�)Q&�uwuv��*O+)P�R*+W�KV*O+)�*N��sku��k��w�)*�uwu���o*(O[JL+�&+q&'*U&n��NRsK&xN�sw&���v�(�Rxvw�N(�s�wwNx�W�����#��#��/~#�d��#.i����������������������������������#667>?9=7�d;?7����������������#g394;?95:�d;?7 -#�1�É����������������������������0/��	���É.2 �	#�d	#�����-!i���d�--����É��1# ����-�����������	�}��OU*+�%JL+J+L O+)J'�UM*�&()�(*VU'&)J*+ O+T+*S+�WO&�)*�(*+%)MO()J*+�%(Q&WO'& ���������������������������������������������kwwwk��v�ww�����}��/�1�/����	��/�� /?7A�d78>493?95:%OR�UM*�&()n�I�w���w�uVJ+�*Nn�$)*�R&�&KM+&W,

[QK++*+��*((*'J ut�xtuwu� pWVJ+J%)MK)Jq&�[&MqJ(&%��**MWJ+K)*M"473;47G�fBjN�K�ÊMK+)�*M�r&q&+O&��*+)MK()n����}��!�	���É��#."��./f/-/�/#.���� ¡¡¢¡£¤¥¦¢�§¡¥¤�̈©�ª¤¢¢�¥¡«̈¬¤­®̈��¦�̄¤«¤̄®̄ �¡°�±²³́´́³µ²¶�̈¡�̈���¥¡«·̈¬®¥̈¤¡«�¥¡·̈�¦«̧�̈���¹¡®«̈©º·�·�¦¬��ª¤¢¢�«¡̈��»¥��̧�±µ²³¼́½³¶¼²�¾�¬�¿�£¤·̈¦¬�°¤¢��¼ÀÁÂÃµ�ÄÅ¹ Æ §Å�Ç̧È�«̈®¬��pNMJ(K�rQJ+*%,��j+�KWWJ)J*+k�l&LJ%)KM�NJ'&�ux�s�s�$rQJ+*��M*�&()�uwuv�{*+W�pWqK+(&V&+),�KWqK+(&%�)Q&�uwuv��*O+)P�R*+W�KV*O+)�*N��sku��k��w�)*�uwu���9?<7 o&UO)P��**�oJM&()*M[JL+K)OM&�*N�U&M%*+�SJ)Q�%JL+K)OM&�(KMW�KO)Q*MJ)P�)*�(*VVJ)�)Q&%&�NO+W% �9?<7
Ë���������� ��������� ��c��Ì ��������� ������������àÍ���������� �������a����������̀��a�����a������b���b���c��Ì�����àÍ������������������Í�����̀���������� �����������������̀���a�����̀����������������a�����a��������a�bb����������̀���c[JL+K)OM&�*N�U&M%*+�SJ)Q�%JL+K)OM&�(KMW�KO)Q*MJ)P�)*�(*VVJ)�)Q&%&�NO+W% �9?<7

ÎÏÐÑÒÓÔÕ�ÖÕ×ØÙÏÚØ�ÛÎÜ�ÝÞßàáÎââãâÞäâãàâåæãâçÞèãÖÝäçéçáäçÎâÞ

áêäàêáßáà

ëìíîïðñò�óòôõöì÷õ�øëù�úû���ó�û���ó����	
������û
��	��û��ë	



��������	
������
�����
��
�����
��������
���
���	�
��
���
���
��
�
��������	����
���
�
����	����
�������
��
���
�
���	�������	�
��������
������
���������	��

�	���
������������	�����
���

�	���
������	���
��
���	���
������	���
������	���
������	���
����� 	�����	��
���	���� ������	������
 ��������
���������
� ������	���
!"�����	
�	���
� �
�����	�	���
���
��������
�	���
�����
���
�

�������	�����#�"$%�&%'"(#(&)"%�$�*+%'�(,�)-��������	����	���
���"$%�.�*(&/�(%,��01,"�$)2%��������	����	���
��.'�2(,(�-,��'�3%�%-+�',%+��#�����������	��������
���,134%&"�"��"$%�"%'0,�)-+�&�-+("(�-,��#�"$%�.�*(&/��&%'")(-�.�*(&(%,�0)/�'%51('%�)-�%-+�',%0%-"�����,")"%0%-"��-"$(,�&%'"(#(&)"%�+�%,�-�"�&�-#%'�'(6$",�"��"$%�&%'"(#(&)"%�$�*+%'�(-�*(%1��#�,1&$�%-+�',%0%-"�,��������
��������
��������
�����������
������	��������	��	�
��	����	�
���	������������	���
��
��������
�����
��������
��������
���
��	�������������
�
����	
�����
�
���
	���
��
	��������
����
����
���
�������
���
���
�������
��
������������
��������
�����	����	�
���
��	�����	������
�����	�������
��

	���
������	���	���
�������������7
��
��
�
	�����
����������
����	����
��
��������
�����
��

89:;<= >?@A�BCCDE@FGH>;B�BCCDE@FGH II
	����

������������	��9:JK�JK�98�L;<9JMN�9:O9�9:;�?8PJLJ;K�8M�JQKR<OQL;�PJK9;S�T;P8U�:OV;�T;;Q�JKKR;S�98�9:;�JQKR<;S�QOW;S�OT8V;�M8<�9:;�?8PJLN�?;<J8SJQSJLO9;SX��Q89UJ9:K9OQSJQY�OQN�<;ZRJ<;W;Q9[�9;<W�8<�L8QSJ9J8Q�8M�OQN�L8Q9<OL9�8<�89:;<�S8LRW;Q9�UJ9:�<;K?;L9�98�U:JL:�9:JKL;<9JMJLO9;�WON�T;�JKKR;S�8<�WON�?;<9OJQ[�9:;�JQKR<OQL;�OMM8<S;S�TN�9:;�?8PJLJ;K�S;KL<JT;S�:;<;JQ�JK�KRT\;L9�98�OPP�9:;�9;<WK[;]LPRKJ8QK�OQS�L8QSJ9J8QK�8M�KRL:�?8PJLJ;KX�PJWJ9K�K:8UQ�WON�:OV;�T;;Q�<;SRL;S�TN�?OJS�LPOJWKX
IIII?<8?;<9N�SOWOY;T8SJPN�JQ\R<N�>?@A�BCCDE@FGHT8SJPN�JQ\R<N�>?@A�̂@A_̀FHL8WTJQ;S�KJQYP;�PJWJ9OR98K�8QPNOR98KOR98K�8QPN Q8Qa8UQ;SKL:;SRP;S8UQ;SOQN�OR98���������
���������



���	���b
�������
	�����	�	��
����

��c���������
8MMJL;<dW;WT;<�;]LPRS;Se��)-+)"�'/�(-�	��S;KL<J?9J8Q�8M�8?;<O9J8QK�f@g̀hJi�j@_[�E@_CADf@�kFE@AOQN�?<8?<J;98<d?O<9Q;<d;];LR9JV; III;XPX�SJK;OK;�a�?8PJLN�PJWJ9;XPX�SJK;OK;�a�;O�;W?P8N;;;XPX�;OL:�OLLJS;Q9;<89:aK9O9R9;?;<

�������������



������
�
���������



������
�
�������
�	���
��
�
�����	����	�
����	��

�
��������	������
�����	�����������	�����
����
����������lml���++("(�-)*��%0)'n,��&$%+1*%��0)/�3%�)"")&$%+�(#�0�'%�,.)&%�(,�'%51('%+�

��
�����������
�������� I;OL:�8LLR<<;QL; IOYY<;YO9; I8LLR<LPOJWKaWOS;S;S <;9;Q9J8QI

I?<8SRL9K�a�L8W?d8?�OYY IY;Q;<OP�OYY<;YO9; I?;<K8QOP�o�OSV�JQ\R<N IW;S�;]?�>OFj�̀F@�̂@A_̀FH I;OL:�8LLR<<;QL;SOWOY;�98�<;Q9;S I?<;WJK;K�>;B�̀CCkAA@FC@H����
�������
	
������������
LPOJWKaWOS; 8LLR<Y;QpP�OYY<;YO9;�PJWJ9�O??PJ;K�?;<=?8PJLN ?<8a\;L9 P8L

�
��������
������������
��	����	�
 ���
��������



�

��	�
������	�������7
���
��
�
	�����
������qr��qmls�mt� u�lvww qmlr�����������������	����**�'(6$",�'%,%'2%+�
�
��������
�����
�

�$%�������-)0%�)-+�*�6��)'%�'%6(,"%'%+�0)'n,��#������

:J<;SOR98K�8QPN

xxyz{yz|z}
~�������������x|}z|��������������������������|��� �|{�{���}|||������������������������������� ������������������ ������ x|���¡���¢� �|x ¢����£���¤�������������� � xx}��¡���������¢��������¤�������� �����¤��������x|||�¥�¦��������§���¤��������¥��}zz� x�̈zx�x}}© ª x«|||«|||ª �||«|||�«|||x«|||«|||z«|||«|||ª ¬~­|�x��}| xzÿyz|z} xzÿyz|z� z«|||«|||© x«|||«|||ªª ª ¬~­|�x��}| xzÿyz|z} xzÿyz|z�© ª ª �«|||«|||¬~­|�x��}| xzÿyz|z} xzÿyz|z�¦ ª® ��x�x�xxz xzÿyz|z} xzÿyz|z� �||«|||�||«|||�||«|||©���������������������������������������̄�����̄ ���������������������������̄���������������̄���������������°�����̄ �����������������¥��±������̄������������±���������������������������������������������̄���������������°�����̄ �����������������²�̄ �����������������

£�������������������������

³́ µ¶·̧¹º�»º¼½¾́¿½�À³Á�ÂÃÄÅÆ»ÇÃÈÅÉ»ÊÈÊËÌÍÈÄÇËÉÈÃÍÎÅÌÉÉÃÇÏ³Ì



��������	
���
���	���	�����
�����
������������������������



�����������	
�	���
��������������	���	��������� �!!"#$��" �$%�#  ��&'# ()*)+,�	$�-���)��(+./�0)�	1��*,�	'�0+(23��	4 4!	5	6����320*�	(�02�)7	5	892��	�3:��-��)	;8��2,2��<5	=$6(�+:0�	���������	'�0+-��)	1*3�,�	�� (23�*)+:�,�	� ��������	>:232�*)�:�	$�:)2?20*)�	1*3�,�	& ��2)2*�,�	 (9*����	6�00��2�+)�@*��	��*.�������������	()*-�2�3�	��*.���A2-�	6����	;BA$5 %�  <	$��):*�	A2-�	;B(	C	$*�*�*< %��	DE	D2,0��,2�	���E(+2)�	� �=2�F*+G��H	D�		"�4 �(9*����E6�00��2I-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3���1	���:�,,�	4 !E��!E4"�E�		J����K	L���M��N()*)+,�	>:232�*�													4O��O4 4!	��!&���	1= P����:�	(9*����	6�00��2													(9*����E6�00��2I-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3�� Q�0*)2���	'�0+(23�R�N���	ST���U R�N���V�� L���U���
�-�,	'	=�::2,H	W:E*-�,E-�::2,I-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3��6��	'2:�0)�:6��(�0+:2)7	Q�����	�-*2�H	�00�+�)	�+)9��)20*)2��	;@���< (23�*)+:�	����)2���	1:�5,���0)��	()7��B,2�3	�1	���:�,,�	�� E��&E� &E�� (23���	+,2�3	-�.2�� (��)�	4O�!O4 4!	������"	�=X2�F���	4O�!O4 4!	#�  � 4	1=	(23����	4O�!O4 4!	#� ��4%	1=S���������	J����K	��K	R�N���V��	Y�U���UV��Z							@�)	>??�:��	�2*	'�0+(23�W+��	A*.*0GW+��EA*.*0GI-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3���,,2,)*�)	$�:�E	$�+�,��H	>??20�	�?	$�:��:*)2��	$�+�,��=2�F*+G��	$�+�)7(23�2�3	[:�+��	$�:��:*)2��	$�+�,��(�0+:2)7	Q�����	�-*2�H	�00�+�)	�+)9��)20*)2��	;@���< (23�*)+:�	����)2���	1:�5,���0)��	()7��B,2�3	�1	���:�,,�	4 !E��!E4"�E" (��)�	4O�!O4 4!	#� ��4#	1=X2�F���	4O�"O4 4!	��" � �	�=	(23����	4O�"O4 4!	��" �4#	�=S���������	J����K	��K	R�N���V��	Y�U���UV��Z							@�)	>??�:��	�2*	'�0+(23�Q*-��)	8�.2�,���*-��)E:�.2�,��I-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3��'2:�0)�:H	$�'1=2�F*+G��	$�+�)7(23�2�3	[:�+��	>??20�	�?	�0���-20	��0�+,2��(�0+:2)7	Q�����	�-*2�H	�00�+�)	�+)9��)20*)2��	;@���< (23�*)+:�	����)2���	1:�5,���0)��	()7��B,2�3	�1	���:�,,�	4 !E��!E4"�E� (��)�	4O�!O4 4!	#� ��4�	1=X2�F���	4O��O4 4!	���4� %	�=	(23����	4O��O4 4!	���4��"	�=S���������	J����K	��K	R�N���V��	Y�U���UV��Z							�00��)���	�O��O4 44	��!"� %	1=						�'�	.��"�*005?4?*5!.&05#�##5.4"�""04�"�&$�-�):����:	$��):*0)$�-�):����:$��):*0)(23�*)+:�I-2�F*+G��0�+�)7F2E3��$�-�):����:	$��):*0)=2�F*+G��	$�+�)7(�0+:2)7	Q�����	�-*2�H	�00�+�)	�+)9��)20*)2��	;@���< (23�*)+:�	����)2���	B���*���	(23�*)+:�	�-*3�B,2�3	�1	���:�,,�	4 !E��!E4"�E� (��)�	4O�!O4 4!	#� ����	1=X2�F���	4O�%O4 4!	� ��"� &	�=	(23����	4O�%O4 4!	� ��"�4 	�=S���������	J����K	��K	R�N���V��	Y�U���UV��Z							@�)	>??�:��	�2*	'�0+(23�



��������	��
� �����

�� �����
������������������������������������ !��"� �#$���%�&'�(�"#�(��)�*��!�+���%����#,�%���%�-(� ./�*��!�+���%����#,�" (�#$�0�&��/�1����2��""� �#�� #3��#�"�#����45���6 ,�%��# (�����.#���/�7(�8����"#���,#$��9���%�:7����(���/�;<=�>?=�;@>�@ ,��#/�;A>=A;<;=�B/<>/C>�7+D�����/�;A>EA;<;=�=/<</;B�7+�,�%���/�;A>EA;<;=�=/<</C@�7+�F�G
�H��G�I�GH�J���J������

���K��GFH�
��L�������5�#�M))�(���&���'�" ,�%�N� �#$�1O�" #�&��'�&���N(����$'�&���N(����$������ !��"� �#$���%�&+���� !���N� �#$�1O�" #�&�+���� !���N� �#$,�" (�#$�0�&��/�1����2��""� �#�� #3��#�"�#����45���6 ,�%��# (�����.#���/�9.�������,�%��# (��:��%�9���%�:7����(���/�;<=�>?=�;@>�C ,��#/�;A>?A;<;=�?/>;/C?��+D�����/�;A>?A;<;=�?/C>/@E��+�,�%���/�;A>?A;<;=�?/C;/<B��+�F�G
�H��G�I�GH�J���J������

���K��GFH�
��L�������5�#�M))�(���&���'�" ,�%�,"�##�P��Q(����"�##��(��������� !��"� �#$���%�&'�. #$�N�(.�(�#����N� ����+���� !���N� �#$,�%���%�-(� ./�N�(.�(�#����N� ����,�" (�#$�0�&��/�1����2��""� �#�� #3��#�"�#����45���6 ,�%��# (�����.#���/�7(�8����"#���,#$��9���%�:7����(���/�;<=�>?=�;@>�@ ,��#/�;A>?A;<;=�?/C;/><��+D�����/�;A;>A;<;=�?/@R/=;��+�,�%���/�;A;>A;<;=�?/@R/=E��+�F�G
�H��G�I�GH�J���J������

���K��GFH�
��L�������5�#�M))�(���&���'�" ,�%������-�����S���%�T����"��#$��(%7(������#U����%�"���,�"��#$��)�+���� !��,�" (�#$�0�&��/�1����2��""� �#�� #3��#�"�#����45���6 ,�%��# (�����.#���/�7(�8����"#���,#$��9���%�:7����(���/�;<R�ER�==�C= ,��#/�;A;>A;<;=�?/@R/=?��+D�����/�;A;>A;<;=�>>/@</<;��+�,�%���/�;A;>A;<;=�>>/@;/@>��+�F�G
�H��G�I�GH�J���J������

���K��GFH�
��L��������""�.#��/�>>A@A;<;>�=/<R/;<�7+������:'/�@�R"=@@�8)�CC8=��>8?"�?8��@@>�<BCBR='�(�!�V$ ��#$ �������"��N3��(2�U����%�"���,�"��#$��)�+���� !��U����%�"���,�"��#$��)�+���� !��,�" (�#$�0�&��/�1����2��""� �#�� #3��#�"�#����45���6 ,�%��# (�����.#���/�'(�������'�&�"�9���%�:7����(���/�;C�><<�;CC�R< ,��#/�;A;>A;<;=�>>/@;/@=��+D�����/�;A;;A;<;=�>>/@;/@=��+�,�%���/�;A;;A;<;=�>>/@=/CR��+�F�G
�H��G�I�GH�J���J������

���K��GFH�
��L��������""�.#��/�;A;;A;<;=�>>/@;/@=��+������:'/�"))E�><R8�@�E8=;�)8?@>?8�E);;REE)@�@W��X���H����������	��
� �����

�� �����
����J�
H��K�F�	��Y��	��
� �
�

� �����
���Z���
�K�F�	��Y��	��
� �
�

� �����
���W�
����J���Y�K�F�	��Y��	��
� �
�

� �����
���[��
�\��J�K�F�	��Y��	��
� �
�

� �����
���



����������	�
���
� �
�
�� �����
���������������������������� !�"��#���$!"%����" �&$�'��(�����������)��$!"%�����" �&*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�456754847�9,86,:8�;)
<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������2���CDD���E�(�!�F��"*�� �0����G�D!��%�0������0��'G�D!��%#���$!"%����" �&$�'��()��$!"%�����" �&*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�454454847�66,H7,:I�/)
<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������2���CDD���E�(�!�F��"*�� )!��!�;� ��)!��!�"��!';� ��#���$!"%����" �&$�'��(G���!��/�����! ��J�K��)��$!"%�����" �&*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�454454847�66,H7,:I�/)
<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������2���CDD���E�(�!�F��"*�� L��!�M����0!�L��!'M����0!�#���$!"%����" �&$�'��(F��"�&�K���F�������)��$!"%�����" �&*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�454454847�66,H7,:I�/)
<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������/������E,�N56954869�7,:6,68�;)������OF,�DHN4!H�NJ:I�7J744:JPEP8J9679!8E7EE�:Q����0�+!����Q����0'+!����#���$!"%����" �&$�'��(F�������.�)��$!"%�����" �&�CDD�����D�*��!���&.�R"E����! E�;��D���! ��)��$!"%�����" �&*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�454454847�66,H7,:I�/)

<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������2���CDD���E�(�!�F��"*�� ;���"���� �����"���� �!����(!���S"���#���$!"%����" �&$�'��(*��"���&�+�(��,�-�!��.�/���" ��/"�0� ���!��� �12� �3 *� �,�454454847�66,H7,:I�/)
<�=
����=�>�=��?���?���@��
����A��=<�����B�������2���CDD���E�(�!�F��"*�� T�
�����
���
� ��@��
��� �����
���U�
��	�
���
� ��@��
��� �����
���
���<����������	�
���
� �
�
�� �����
����- (������*� � V!�0�E5- ��&���E 456754847�I,::,:H�/)



���������	
���
�������� 	���
� ����������������������������� ������� ��!��"�� #$##$#%#&�''()#()&�*+��,-�-,��./0���� ������� ��!��"�� #$##$#%#&�''()&(12�*+�./0����� ������� ��!��"�� #$##$#%#&�''()&(13�*+4������������� 	���
� �������������5�
���5�6�5�
7���7�	�8���

��9��5���

�



��������	
���������		
���	����	��	�����	���������	���������	����� 	!���	��	��	���"�� #	�� 	$�	��%����&	$ 	���	��	"��'�&�	��	 ��	�������	�������	�������	��	&����������(	)�����$�&	$����	���	�*�	�����	��&	���&������	+��	"��'�&��,	��	 ��	���*	�������	��&	&����������	������������� 	�*���,*	 ���	)���-�,��	.��(	!)���-�,�#	/0"����	����	�������(	1�����	���&	�*�	��+��������	$����	����+��� 	��&	�*����,*� �	��&	�+	 ��	���	������	�*��	��+��������	������������� 	��	 ���	�����+������	��&	�,���	��	�*���	�����	��&	���&�������	"�����	���+���	 ���	�,�������	$ 	�������,	�*�	2.	�,���2	$�����	��	�*�	$�����	�+	�*��	&�������(		3455678	9:94;	<=964>		?�	�� 	�����	 ��	�� 	��%����	+���	��	�	"�"��	��" 	�+	�� 	�����&	"��'�&�&	��	��&�	�'����$��	������������� 	��	 ��	$ 	��(	
��	���*	��"����	��	���,	��	 ��	���	��	���*���@�&	����	�+	�*�	)���-�,�	� ����	 ��	����	*�'�	�*�	�$���� 	��	&������&	��&	"����	�� 	&��������	��	���&	��	 ��	�*���,*	 ���	)���-�,�	����	�������	+��	�	������&	"����&	�+	����	!������ 	AB	&� �#	�+���	���*	&��������	���	+����	����	��	 ��(	?+���	���*	�����	�+	 ��	���*	+��	��	��	���&	 ��	"�"��	��"���	�+	�� 	���*	&��������	+���	���	�++���	��	 ���	 ��	����	$�	�*��,�&	�	CB(BB	"��D"�,�	+��(	E��	�� 	��%����	&���'�� 	�+	���*	"�"��	��"���	+���	��	$ 	+�������,	�*�	"����&���	&�����$�&	$����(		F65GH;:I678	J=K;	<=7>475		.+	 ��	&���&�	��	�����'�	�������	��&	&����������	+���	��	������������� �	 ��	�� 	��	�� 	����	�*��,�	 ���	���&	��&	����	��	�*��	�*����+���	 ��	����	��	�����'�	��%����&	�������	��&	&����������	��� 	��	"�"��	+�����(	L��	 ��	����	��+���	��	�+	 ���	&�������	��	�����'�	+�����	�������	��&	&���������	��	"�"��	+�����	��&	���*&���	 ���	�������	��	�����'�	�������	��&	&����������	������������� 	��	&�����$�&	$����(		�=7>4MK47<4>	=N	<G:78678	J=K;	O67H		.+	 ��	�����	��	�����'�	��%����&	�������	��&	&����������	��� 	��	"�"��	+������	��	����	����	�*�	�"��&	��	�*��*	��	���	���"����	�������	���"�	��	������������	���*	 ��	��&	&���'����,	���'����	��	 ��	$������	��	����	���&	+����	��	���&	�*�	��%����&	�������	��	&����������	��	 ��	��	"�"��	+������	��&	�*��	����	�����	��	�����'�	$���	+���	 ��	 ���	��������&,����	�+	 ���	�����"�	�+	���*	"�"��	�������	��	&����������(	P�	��&�����	��	��	�*��	 ��	���	�*��,��,	 ���	���&�	 ��	����	���*&���	 ���	�������	����,	�*�	)���-�,�	2���*&���	�������2	+���	��	�*�	��,���,	"�,�	�+	 ���	)���-�,�	�������(	P*��	����	��&�����	��	��	�*��	 ��	*�'�	���*&����	 ���	�������	��	�����'�	��%����&	�������	��&	&����������	������������� 	+���	��	��&	 ��	����	��	���,��	$�	�$��	��	���	 ���	)���-�,�	/0"����	����	�������	��	�����'�	��%����&	�������	��&	��������	������������� 	+���	��	��	��	��,�	������������� 	&��������	+���	��(		QRR	7=56<4>	:7H	H6><R=>K;4>	I6RR	S4	>475	5=	J=K	4R4<5;=76<:RRJ		T�����	 ��	����	��	��*������	��	�����&����	���*	�*�	"����&����	&�����$�&	*������	��	����	"��'�&�	������������� 	��	 ��	�*���,*	 ���	)���-�,�	����	�������	���	��%����&	��������	&�����������	���*���@�������	��������&,�������	��&	��*��	&��������	�*��	���	��%����&	��	$�	"��'�&�&	��	��&�	�'����$��	��	 ��	&����,	�*�	������	�+	���	���������*�"	���*	 ��(	P�	��&���	�*�	�*����	�+	 ��	���&'������� 	���	�����'��,	�� 	������	��	&����������	��	"��+��	��	"��'�&�	���	�+	�*�	��%����&	�������	��&	&����������	��	 ��	$ 	�*�	����	���*�&	��&	��	�*�	����	�&&����	�*��	 ��	*�'�	,�'��	��(	P*���	 ��	���	�����'�	���	�*�	&����������	��&	�������	������������� 	��	��	"�"��	+�����	�*���,*	�*�	"�"��	����	&���'�� 	� ����(	.+	 ��	&�	���	�,���	���*	�*��	"�������	"�����	���	��	����	��	&�����$�&	$����(	1�����	����	���	�*�	"���,��"*	����&����� 	�$�'�	�*��	&�����$��	�*�	�����%������	�+	 ���	�������,	���	��	�����'�	&���'�� 	�+	�*�	�������	��&	&����������	������������� 	+���	��(		U=I	5=	<=75:<5	F6><=7>67	�6RI:KV44	�=K75JW		

XYZ[\]̂_̀[	aZ[̂]b	c_b	d̀e_c\f]Z	g̀h[Ŷhf]Z	[]Zc\Zb	̂_i	jklmknolp	jilqiom	rstc]\̀Zh	ce]ZZb	\̂i	ucv̂ _\	â ẁ_ĥ_x	ŷb̀	z̀wĥ_x	gZ]Z{	|}fhx	~Z]c	�Zh\��cY



����������	
��
����
���

�����	��������������	�
�����
�������
�������	
��
�����
�
�
��	��������
���
��
�
����
������
������
�
��	��	�����
��	�����������	��
����
�������������������	�
	
�
���
�
��
�	�
��
���	�����������
��
�
�
��	������������������������	
��
�������
������
	���
����
��
�����

������	
������� �!"#$%&�'$%( )%$)�*$+,!-.&&�/ -)01� 2�1 -3�)&,�&45!$+�!""3&%%������

�����	�����������	�
��	������
6���������
�����
�
��
���������
	��	�
��
���	�����������
��
�
�
��	�������
��������������
��
	���	�
������
����
�
������
���

������	
�������	���	�
�
���������������
��
�
��������
��
�

���������
������
6���������
���������	
��
6���������
�����7
����	�
��
����
��	���
�
���	�����
��	����������
�����	�
������
���������
�������8	�����
��	���������
�	�
����9���:��	��8	��
������	�
����������	
��
���������
���
���
��
��
�

���	������9���:��	������	
�����������	��
�
�����
����������	��	��
6������	�9���:��	���� �3&;-&%0�<!<&3�( <$&%�23 5�'$%( )%$)�*$+,!-.&&�/ -)01������
��
�
��
���
�����������������
������
�����
�
�	�
��
���	�����������
����
��������������
��������
������
�
�
��	���������������
��
	������	�
6�����
����

������	
�������	���	�
�
���������������
��
�
��������
��
�

������
6���������
���������	��
��=:�>��
�������
�����	��

�
���	
�	���
���7
��������������������	���

���
�
��
�
��
������	����� �,$0?"3!,�1 -3�( )%&)0�,$0?�'$%( )%$)�*$+,!-.&&�/ -)01������	��������
��
�����	����	�
����	
�
���
�
��
���
��
�	�
��
���	�����������
���	�
�
�
��	��������
��������������
���	
�
�����	��������
	
��������
��	������9���:��	������	
���	���	�
�
�����
��
	
����
���
�
�
�
�
���
��6��@��	����
�	�����������
����
�������������	�
	
������������A������
	������	�
6�����
����

������	
�������	���	�
�
���������������
��
�
��������
��
�

������
6�����������	��
��8:�>��
���B���
����

�
���	
�	���
����	�������	
�	���
���7
����	�
�	

���	���
�
���	�����
��	����������
����
��������	�
	
������
���	�
��
	�
������������
������	����	�
	
������	��	
������
	
��������
�
��
�
��	���
��	������
��
�����	�
��
��
�
������
������C&;-$3&"�?!3",!3&�!)"�% 20,!3&��D�
��
�	��:��

���� 7�	����EFFFG����7�	����H>G�I����
���J����:KL9KM:N�� 8	

�	

�K@����
��O�FG��������
�I����
���J����:8PLKM:N�� 8	

�	

�K@����
��O�FG��Q�R�����S��
S�@�T�F��L

:���
�U�E�J�������
N�K������ B��
���
����������
����������	
�:��

	�M
����
��	�� VFF�@�OFF���	�����K	���
��:
����
��:


�	���� W��B������
���
����	������
��W��=�
������
���	��
�
��	

�	

��
��	����>��@��:
��
�����
�
	���
�X��>�



����������	��
����
��������������������������������
����
��������
�����������������	������������
����
�����������	������������
�
���������������������������	������������������
���������
������������
�������������������
�
����	��������������
�
�������
���
������������
��
����
���������������������������������
������
�	�����������
������
����������� !"#$%&'()*#)�+$,-�.!!'//�.#(�!$#/'#0�0$�-'!'*1'�2.0'-*.&/�'&'!0-$#*!.&&+����������
�������������������������������������
������������
������������������������������
��������
������
�������������������������
�����������������
�
�������������������
�
���������������
����������
��������������
�������������
����������������������
�����������
�����������
��
������
�����������
���������	����
����
�����
��
���
�����������������
������������
�����������3������������������
�����������������������
�������
�����������������������
�����������
��
���
�������
����
�����
��
���
�����������������4�
���
��������������������
����
��	���������������������
����������
������������
�������
�������������
����������������������
��������
�����������������5�����������5��	�����6���	
��6����������������7������5��	�����6��8	
��6�������������
������9��:� �����������������
���������;����
�����<=>?;>���=�;@;<�A=>�<�A;<;�B��=4�;@;<�A=>�<�<=>?CD;A�E�?<@=?CA;?���������F�����:� �������
�����������
�������������
���
���
���
������������������
����������������
���������
����������
�����
��
���
���������������F�����:� C������
�����������������G���������D�����5���<�������������
��������
����������������
����
���
����������
������
��	�������
��������������������������������
���������
�H����������5������	����������������
�����������������
��
����
����������
�
������
�������
������������������G���������D�����5���<��������
��	��������
���������
����������������������


